5/20/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svs/Claims & IA) [mailto:LeeGek@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 12 June, 2017 3:44 PM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident on 27/4/2017 involving SHB 214M & SLB 6230K - AXA (Our Ref: TAX/04/17/2181/Ig)

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of repairs $939.40
Loss of rental S 382.02 ($63.67 x 6 days)
Loss of income $ 360.00 ($60.00 x 6 days)
LTA search fee S 5.00

$1686.42

We attach the proof of rental, repair bill, laid-up report, GIA report of our taxi and LTA search for your perusal.

We have notified AXA on 28/4/17 at 9.39am and our taxi was surveyed on 28/4/17 at 1.04pm. We attach the emails
for your perusal.

Please let us hear from you soon.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)
Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

&5 SIMRT
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https://outlook.office365.com/mail/search/id/AAQKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQANrvDmsAsESXtCZ...
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51 UBIAVE I, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563361 FAX : (065) 62564315

31 MAY 2017

PARKLENE MARK DONALD
35 ASIMONT VILLA
SINGAPORE 309964

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17008424/K1wg3

YOUR REF :SLB 6230K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLB 6230K AND SHB 214U ALONG CROSS STREET
JUNCTION LAU PASAT ON 27.04.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on
behalf of the owner of SHB 214U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, this is a conflicting version pending
concrete evidence from both parties to determine the liable party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to Zaini@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided
at AXA’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may

be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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ST UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (165) 62564315

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA'’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at Zaini(@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

-2

_Zaini
Case Handler
DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: Zaini@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)
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Date: 4&',':1;;'1-&:? :

Diur Ref. Mo

Letter of Authorisation

l, <o L[EMJ SAN (NRIC No: S/ 2€7€8 é_{_} the

registered hirer / relief driver / contract hirer of SMRT taxi registration number
SHB _l_l':-{’ul hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(“AutoSvs™) tc deal with all matters arising out of the accident between my ftaxi

and AR LEID __happened on i 210 Py “*f""/”q :
Croge ¢F [ markel of

along ___
(the “Accident”) on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or

proceedings against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute
discretion) in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or

action made against us or incurred or suffered by us.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, | further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve
and settle any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited
to doing any act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my

behalf as may be required.

Name fﬁff}"ul{ﬁw Sﬁ[.\.{....ﬁignature: }/ c/:;’g:

.........................

['R-AS-CLM-03 REV 3



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant™) of 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL
PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705 (address), owner of SHB 214U (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect to

my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my vehicle no SHB 214U

that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 27/04/2017 (date) along CROSS ST
/ MARKET ST (location) involving vehicle no/s SLB 6230K (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit

and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this “5,0 (day) of N\&% (month) 200 (year)
e SE

Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop”
(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicde No: SLB 6230K (Insd veh)

SHB 214U (TP veh) Model: TOYOTA PRIUS - 1798CC
Date of Accident/ Time: 27/04/2017 / 12:15
Repair Estimate S 1 5,954.54
Final Repair Cost S 1 939.40
Loss of Use / income S | 275.00 55daysat $ 50  per day
Rental (if any) :§ 35019 5.5days at S 63.67 per day
LTA / GlA Search Fee :$ | 5.00
Others: S s

5|

Final Settlement Sum i | 1,569.59

"~ payee Name : SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [x] VYES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/s#e= BOLA Scenaric No: 1
BOLA Liability: 100 (96) Assessed Liability {*): (%%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks: J
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 5O REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you {AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

N

/

Signature of workshop representative / WO?lshop stamp Signature of Wi nesi—\/ Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Representative: e Name of Witn W g &Q_Q_ '
123

pate: 77 MAY 202 pate: 77 HMAY 2020

Signature of AXA’s surveyor/r Entative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:
Date: 22.05.20

#+ This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim
or his property damage and will not affect his personal
fhjuries claim andfor uninsured losses claim in a later date.

Further, the settiement terms herein should not be used as
i an evidence 1o prejudice to the claimant’s personal injuries
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Rfeg. No.: 199903512M) claim andlor other uninsured losses claim arising-of the

3 Shentor Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 blenh g I T aclion

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22 4 >

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg




S SMRT

EMET Automotive Services g Libd
281 Morth Bridge Boad Singapore 179102
rel: BS 53311000 Fax: 55 53340247

Tax Invoice

customer Code: 3000063 J,Eﬁgﬁﬁaﬂgz? GST Reg No. i MR-8500001-7
8 : CRH : 1990042802

oMRT TAXIS PTE LTD ﬂ@h LL: o Invoice We. = IV170500512

g ] Y Date : 18.05.2007
Block Unit { 15 MAY WY w Vehicle Na. SHE2140

s ) i Your Ref NWo. : TAX/04/17/21B1
60 WCODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK Ed e T our Ref Mo. 24089273
STNGAPORE 757705 PR Terms 30 Days

.xfﬁﬁijgigﬁf
Description oty Unit Add / {Discount) AEmount
Cost % Amount e ”
Parts
BUMEER, REAR: FOR TOYOTR PRIUS TARI 1.00 % 458.60 (100,00} 5 458.60 % .00
BUMFER SEAL, RE EH g.00 5 65.70  (25.00 ) & 0.00 5 0.00
RETAINER, BUMPER: SIDE, R/RH, TOYCTA 0.00 § 94.B0 (25.00 ) s 0.00 % 0.00
PRILS
SENSOR BEVERSE g.00 § 1B0.00 0.00 & 0.00 & .00
PIXEL STICKER 2.00 § 60.00 0. 00 s 0.00 5 120.00
FENDER RR/RH 1.00 & 766.80  (100.00) 5 766.80 % £.00
SMRT OGO 1.00 5  T7.80 0.00 & 0.00 3 7,80
STICKER DECAL 6555 B488 1.00 % 21.80 0.00 5 D.OD % 21.60
I.TNER, FENDER: R/RH, FOR TOYOTA PRIUS p.00 & 141.30  (25.00 } 5 0.00 % 0.00
TRAKI
TYRE:195/55R15, FOR TOYOTA PRIUS .00 % 125.74 (.00 5 0.00 3 .00
TRXI
RIM, TYRE: FOR TOYOTA PRIOS TAXI 1,00 $149C¢.20 (100.00)  §1490.20 $ 0.00
Sub-Total §  149.40

Labour
T( REBAIR RH REAR PORTION 1,60 § 300,00 0. 00 § 0.00 & 300,00
Othexrs
70 CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION o.o0 % 80.00 0.00 5 0,00 % 0:00
TG APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED D.00 5 100.00 0.00 $ 0.G60 & ¢.00
ARER
10 DO WHEEL ALIGNMENT / TYRE D.00 % 120.00 0.oo0 & 0.00 8 0.00
BALANCING
TO REMOVE AND REFIT TYRE RIM 0.00 § 120.00 0.00 3 0,00 5 0.00

(SPRAYING PUREOSE)

puthorised Signature
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Page 1/2
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EMRT Autorotive Services Fte Ltd
251 Horth Bridge Road Singapcre 179102
fpl: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

Customer Code: 3000063 GST Reg No. : MR-B8500001-7
CEM 19900428062
EMRT TAXIS BTE LTD Invoice HNa. V170500512
Cate + 1R.05.2017
Block Unit Vehicle Wo. SHBZ2140
Your Ref Ho. : TAX/04/17/2181
60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK Ed Our Ref Ho. « 24082273
STHNGAPORE 757705 Terms 30 Days
Desocription oty Unit hdd /! [Discount) Amount
Lost % Amount
TO TEST AND REFIY REVERSE SENSCOR 100 -8 - 20.080 0.090 5 ] g 20.00
SYSTEM
TC REPLACE SUNDRY EBRETS .00 &5 20.890 0.a0 s 0.00 5 20.00
T WASH AND VACUDM 0.00 % 80.00 Q.00 H Q.00 5 0.00
TO REPSRAY REAR BUMBER 1,00 % 200.490 g.00 5 g.06 5 200,00
70 RESPRAY REARR FENDEER RH 1,00 & 200.00 0. 040 g 0.00 b 200,00
TO RESPRRY KIM 1,00 5§ 50.00 0,00 g 0. o0 & 50,00
GEAND TOTAL g 93040

Remark

Ma ke /Model  TOYOTA PRIDNS
RAocident Dake : 27.04.2017

¥.8. Payment by chegqua should be crossed and

made payabla to 'SMRT Automostive Serxvices Pte Ltd'.

Ho receipt will be issued unless regquested.

Fage 2,2

g

=3

Buthorised Signature
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Ew B QuE



e

&5 SIRT

Our Ref
Date
To

From

- TAX/04/17/2181/LG
: 11/05/2017

: Claims Department

: SMRT Taxis

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB214U & SLB6230K ON 27/04/2017 ALONG CROSS ST /
MARKET ST

CONFIRMATION OF TAXI RENTAL

This is to confirm the daily taxi rental rate for taxi registration no. SHB214U is $63.67/day.

Kindly proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of this accident.

SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd
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Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Details

Log DaleTime: 28 Apr 2017 (08:34:09
Assel Type: Vehicle Transaction Amount:
Assel D SLES230K
. 18,321 iy (GIRD
Transaction Type; pi:ic;f;" e Enduiny 4 Channgk:
UseriD ESASEAHO- BALQISH BINTE Bugingss Transactian
ABDUIL HALIL Reference Mo

-
Search Date / Tima: .~ 27 Apr 2017 12:15:00

Insurance Company. . AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Information displayé carrect as at 1ne log date and time.

[~ Enquire Related Logs |[OK]

ke At infaed Arpioriny

Page 1 of |

| Texl size + -

$5.35

Extemal Agency
201704280834085717 741

Prlease read through the Privacy Statement, Tarms of Uss and Disclaimer,
Piease do not use the Back o Forward butions on your browser 85 this may alter the iesults of the ansactions.

Beal viewed with |E B.D SP3 and above. 1024 X THB resalution

Cepyright © 2037 LTA | Privacy Stetement | Terms of Use | Digtaimer | [{ate the Wepsin:

https:Aivid ta.gov sg/ltalvrl/action/hubAgency TrnLogListing?FUNCTION 1D=F1 801... 28/04/2017
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5/20/2020 Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SHB214U (C0431571)
[SLB6230K]
TP
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD
Apr 27 2017 12:00PM
[PARLENE MARK DONALD]
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 20/05/2020 15:01 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$1569.59) - SHB214U - Claim Handler: Vale Oh

Approved:1569.59.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=71517144&CFTOKEN=b30aa69d78371776-E...  1/1



